‘the Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession  of  which has been taken by the Authorised  Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on   13  -  

Nov-2025     for recovery of      Rs.40  ,40,083  /- (Rupees   Forty lakhs forty thousand eighty three   Only)   as  

on    16  /  10  /  2025   along  with    future   interest  and  charges  accrued  w.e.f.  1  6  /  10  /202  5   due  to  the  ‘Secured  

Creditor’ from   1. KRISHNAN BALAMURUGAN  (Borrower)      having   Loan Account Numbers  

403THT91816014   AND 403TLH91730039  .     The reserve price is fixed at   Rs.33  ,22,000   /- (Thirty  

Three lakhs twenty two thousand   only  )   and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.  3,32,200  /- (Rupees  

Three  lakhs  thirty  two  thousand  two  hundred    only  )     10%  of  Reserve  Price  for  immovable

property.

Description of the immovable property:

Flat No.F1, First floor, BLOCK A, Situated in Plot No.247/A  & Plot No 247/B an Extent of 2387 Sq.Ō.,
comprised in Survey No. 366/6, 366/1A1B, 366/2A and 366/1 with an Super Built up area of 941